A.P.N. No.:	1220-21-610-0	84						
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00							
File No.:	1206886 SA							
Recording F	Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
	When Recorded	Mail To:						
Marilyn B. Er	ickson	_						
1390 Honeyb	ee Lane							
Gardnerville,	NV 89460							

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

 \$40.00 Pgs=2
 05/26/2021 11:18 AM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
 E07

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

Mes

Woman

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Marilyn B. Erickson, an unmarried man for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Marilyn B. Erickson, Trustee under the Revocable Living Trust under Declaration of Trust dated May 6, 2004 and known as Marilyn Beth Erickson Revocable Living Trust all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 63, as shown on the Official map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record on May 29, 1973, in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 66512, and on Record of Survey recorded October 1, 1982, in Book 1082, of Official Records at Page 006, as Document No. 71399.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year,
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 5 - 28 - 203(

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Maily B Eid	
Marilyn B. Erickson	
State of Nevada	
County of) ss Douglas	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 21s By: Marilyn B. Erickson	<u>St</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 2021
Signature: Notary Public	
	DONNA PEACOCKE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA 181956-3 My Appl. Exp. July 27, 2021

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)				_
	a) 1220-21-610-084		_			/\
	b)		·n			
	d)		-			\ \
2.	Type of Property:	7.7.1	-			\ \
	a. □ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FC	OR RECORDERS	OPTION	IAL USE ONLY
	c. Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	,	ook		1 1
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'i	1	ite of Recording:		30'
	g. Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	I .	otes:5/26/21 Tru		ΔR
	☐ Other		L	113.3/20/21 111	ust OK 1	٦.٥.
					The state of the s	
	a. Total Value/Sales Pric		\$			
		sure Only (value of proper	ty) 🔼)	
	c. Transfer Tax Value:		/ \$			
i	d. Real Property Transfe	Tax Due	\$ <u>0</u>	.00	<u>\</u>	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			\		
		otion per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	7		
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: Transfer To	trust with	h no consideratio	n/	
			\		/	
5.	Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred: 10	0%			
ine	Undersigned declares a	nd acknowledges, under	penalty o	f perjury, pursuar	it to NRS	375.060
and	I NKO 375.TTU, that the I	nformation provided is con	rrect to th	ie best of their inf	ormation	and belief,
Fur	thermore, the parties an	cumentation if called upor ee that disallowance of ar	n claima	d exemption of r	nation pro	ovided herein.
ado	litional tax due, may resu	ilt in a penalty of 10% of the	ne tax du	e olus interest at	1% per m	nnination of Sonth Pursuant
to N	NRS 375.030, the Buyer :	and Seller shall be jointly a	and seve	rally liable for any	addition	al amount owed.
	\cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot	26	/ '	/ /	>	
Sig	nature W Cook	D'Lica-	- Capa	city Gran	tor	
		X 7 /		\		
Sig	nature Mau	UN Brud-	—Сара	city Gran	tee	
SE	LER (GRANTOR) INFO	PMATION	BUVE	R (GRANTEE) II	NEO DAA	TION
	(REQUIRED)	MIATION	<u> </u>	(REQUIRE		TION
Prin	nt Name: Marilyn B. Ericl	kson	Print I	Name: Marilyn B		n Revocable
Add	lress: 1390 Honeybee L			Trust		
	r: Gardnerville		Addre		/bee Land	•
Stat	te: <u>NV</u> Zi	p: <u>89460</u>	City:	Gardnerville		
		^	State:	NV	Zip:	89460
) () ()	#P≬NY/DEBGUN DEU⊓	ESTING PECOPONIC /	ا لمحاربهم :	f mat anline as be		
rini	Name: Stewart Title	ESTING RECORDING (re	equirea i Escrov			
754	ress: 1362 Hwy 395, 3		LOUIDY	v π <u>1200000 3</u>	Δ	
ity:		7.00	State:	NV	Zìp:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED